NEGLIA

EMGINEERING ASSOCIATES

April 11,2013

Joseph E. Neglia, PE, 9P, PLS Honorable Mayor and Council
FEQ, Chairman of the Board Borough of Edgewater
55 River Road

Michasl J. Neglia, PE, PP, PLS
Edgewater, NJ 07020

Prasident

Re: Veterans Field Improvements

Raising Field Elevations due to Super Storm %emdy
Michael £, Berliner Change Order No. 4
Thamas 2. Solfare, PE, CME NEA File No.: EDCWMUNIL.014

Gredory Polyniak, PE PP

Faniel Kaufman, PE, PP ) . . )
Dear Honorable Mayor and Members of the Council:
Brian Intindola, PE
doann Signa As rf*q%zexiz,d and in order to accelerate the construction of the above referenced
‘ project, please find enclosed Change Order No. 4. As you are aware, this
Change Order reflects an increase in quantities in order to raise the field due to
Super Storm ‘Saﬂdy and reflects an increase in the modular block wall and

Civil Engineering
gk ety importing fill items. However, we wish to stress that the cost presented is

funicipal Engineerieg . preliminary and conservative due to the fact that the redesign has not been
Latidscaps Archi  completed, but as mentioned, has been requested in order to avoid any future

delays.

Planming . .. .
Based on the above, it is recommended that Change Order No. 4 be approved,
Land surveying which reflects a cost of § 426,894.50, and represents an 8.69% increase in the

Sanageinent contract inclusive of Change Orders 1, 2 and 3.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours, Very truly yours,
Neglia'Engineerihg Associatey Neglia Engineering Associates

el 3
[2 0y ;’ e ;;f .
# /
[ T PR ST 35T % g
C. Kaufman, P.E chael F—Berliner
r the *“Ez}mwf%} Engineer For the Boro 15;;%’@ En

sugh of Edgewater Borough of Edge




BOROUGH OF EDGEWATER

&NM

RESOLUTION
COUNCILPERSON YES No ABSTAIN ABSENT DATE: April ’15, 2013
HENWOOD e ResoLuTIoNNo.  2013-110
DORAN g%’fj INTRomé;Dé v M}
MONTE Iy V4
i
VIDAL v sec /m;;
JORDAN ap [ A
BARTOLOMEO o
MAYOR

VETERANS FIELD IMPROVEMENTS
CHANGE ORDER NO. 4
NEA File No.: EDGWMUN 11.014

BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Edgewater, Bergen County, New Jersey upon the
recommendation of the Borough Engineer that the Change Order for the Contract listed below be and is hereby approved.

BE IT RESOLVED that the Chief Financial Officer has certified that funds are available for this purpose as follows:

[, Joseph 1 Idnmu)m Jr. Cf F.O., has certified that funding is available for this purpose through
14 /4 701"*‘ /

A
i

S :ﬁj;i TANNXCONIL, JR., C.F.O.

BE I'T RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Edgewater, Bergen County, New Jersey upon the
recommendation of the Borough Engineer that the Change Order for the Contract listed below be and is hereby approved.

TITLE OF JOB: VETERANS FIELD IMPROVEMENTS — RAISING FIELD ELEVATIONS DUE TO
SUPERSTORM SANDY

CONTRACTOR; WATERSIDE CONSTRUCTION 22 ROUTE 5, EDGEWATER. NJ

CHANGE ORDER NO 4

AMOUNT OF CHANGE THIS RESOLUTION: $426.894.50 or 2 8.69% increase

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adoﬁéfby&he Mayor and Council ogfg
April 15, 2013, Y ,;,%W\ >
f [« e L i,ﬂ;; féi‘é/ {ifff ¢
BARBARA RAE, RMC, CMC
BGrough Clerk




ANGE ORDER NO. 4 DATE: April 11, 2013

10of1

Borough of Edgewater
Bergen County

NAME OF CONTRACTOR: NAME OF PROJECT:
Waterside Construction Veteran's Field improvements
22 Route §

Edgewater, New Jersey 07020 Project No. EDGWMUN11.014
Gentlemen:

In accordance with the provisions of Section 109 - Measurement and Payment of the New Jersey Department of Transportation Standard
Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction (2007 Ed), included as part of the specification for the above referenced contract, you are
hereby advised of the following changes in the contract quantities or in case of supplementary work you agree to its performance by your
firm at the price stated.

LOCATION OF PROPOSED CHANGE: Veteran's Field
NATURE AND REASON FOR CHANGE: Raise Design Elevations due to Super Storm Sandy
No. tem Quantity Unit Price Amount
Supplemental
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL $0.00
Extra
9 Import Fill 27600.00 CY $12.82 $353,832.00
12 Modutar Block Wall 4175.00 SF $17.50 $73,062.50
TOTAL EXTRA  $426,894.50
Reduction
TOTAL REDUCTION: $0.00
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $7,231,575.88 SUPPLEMENTAL $0.00
EXTRA: $426,894.50
REDUCTION: $0.00
ADJUSTED AMOUNT BASED ON
CHANGE ORDER NOS.: 123&4 $7,860,086.62
$426,894.50 5.90 % Increase THIS CHANGE ORDER
$628,510.747 8.69 % Increase IN TOTAL CONTRACT TO DATE
Ol Chits Stk
(Municipal Engit?ér) (Date) MUNICIPAL APPROVAL:
; Th e p ()=
g’«wf ? QZW&: ?/ /_5 /D
(Committee Chairman) (Date) (M

ACCEPTED: % M // Lo/ 3

A Cohfgctd(t/ (Date)

,L{//%éé'/( j PR TS

(Date)




